

TS- 70/23
Regd.- 45/23

19
12.11.25

Today is fixed for passing order.
A document has been filed by the ld. lawyer for the defendants.
Copy has not been served.
Let the same be kept with the record.
Due to resolution of the Local Bar the case is adjourned.
To **21.11.25** for ***passing order***.
The order of the ad – interim injunction is extended till the next date fixed.

ACJM cum CJSD,
Kakdwip